

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7515/2023

Khemchand S/o Late Shri Pyarelal & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Choudhary for Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Dy.G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

24/05/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondents are raising construction of a public road through the land under their *Khatedari* without acquisition.

Learned counsel for the respondents No.1 to 13 prays for and is granted a week's time to satisfy this Court as to how without acquisition, they are constructing the road through the *Khatedari* land of the petitioners.

List the matter on 30.05.2023 as prayed.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from constructing the road through the *Khatedari* land of the petitioners without acquisition.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J