

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7515/2023

Khemchand and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1424/2023

Mohan Dei and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vidyadhar Gathala, AGC assisted by Ms. Praveshika Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

27/04/2026

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned Additional Government Counsel, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.6, 7 and 8 prays for three weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter thereafter.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J